krone (1.00 DKK); forty Swedish kroner (40.00 SEK); or forty-nine rubles (49.00 RUB); and

(iii)the maximum transaction amount which can be cashed out from your rewards per calendar 
year is: eighty-eight pounds sterling (£88.00); one hundred euro (€100.00); one hundred 

and seventeen U.S. dollars ($117.00); one thousand five hundred United Arab Emirate 
dirham (1,500.00 AED); eight thousand Norwegian kroner (8,000.00 NOK); one thousand 
two hundred Canadian dollars (1,200.00 CAD); one thousand five hundred Polish zloty 
(1,500.00 PLN); four thousand four hundred Czech kroner (4,400.00 CZK); six thousand 
five hundred Danish kroner (6,500.00 DKK); eight hundred Swedish kroner (800 SEK); or 
seventy-five thousand rubles (75,000.00 RUB),

the relevant currency and rate as set out in Clauses 8(f)(ii) and (iii) being chosen by Paysend in its 
sole discretion.

(h) You will not be able to accumulate rewards for more than the total amount specified in Clause 8(f)
(iii) per calendar year unless you have properly passed our customer due diligence procedures, 
including without limitations those mentioned in Clause 6, in which case you will be entitled to 
accumulate up to: five hundred pounds sterling (£500.00); five hundred sixty-five euro (€565.00); 
five hundred ninety-nine U.S. dollars ($599.00); or their equivalent in the other currency as 
decided by us (at our sole discretion) on your rewards account per calendar year. You will not be 
able to receive rewards for a transaction completed by New Customer free of charge (for 
instance, by using a promocode or otherwise).